shown herein by the Fifth (5th) day of each month, otherwise late fees and charges starts from the 
Due-Date. (See item lll-B) 

III - IX – A     Base Rent: 
Base Rent for the first year shall be Forty Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100, payable in 
twelve (12) monthly payments of Three Thousand Four Hundred and 00/100 dollars ($ 3,400.00) 
each month,   plus a net  amount of ($ 125.00) per unit charge for Outside Services collected as a 
part of Rent (meaning that the same will increase at the same rate  as rent), that will make the total 
base rent for each of the first Twelve Months to be ($ 3,525.00). Total amount of Rent including Florida 
Sales Tax, presently (3%) for each of the first twelve (12) months shall be: Three Thousand Six 
Hundred Thirty and 75/100 dollars ($ 3,630.75) each month.  

The total rent for the second year shall be: ($ 3,630.75) X (1.06) = $ 3,848.60 per month, as an 
example and if all payments are made on a timely basis, and the Lessee is not in default or in breach 
of this Lease Agreement in any way or manner, otherwise items # lII – B, lII – C, lII – D shall determine

[...]

III - IX – B Late Paid Rent: 
The monthly rent excluding Sales Tax, in the event of late or short payments of Rent or other Breach 
from this agreement in the part of Lessee, for no payment of rent, utilities or other Rent Related 
charges shall bear a One Hundred Twenty - Five and 00/100 ($ 125.00) initial fee per unit plus 
additional Twelve dollars ($ 12.00) per unit per day and for each Unit per month separately until 
all amounts are paid in full and that this amount shall be charged to the Lessee for each unit under 
the Lessee’s possession.

[...]

by the Lessor, said cost may be distributed B e t w e e n  t h e  t e n a n t s  and paid by the individual 
Lessee(s) in a percentages to be decided by the Lessor at the lessor’s sole judgement which may 
include a managing fee as a part of billing.  

The lessee may choose to charge a set amount of, not less than One Hundred Twenty-Five and 
00/100 dollar ($ 125.00) per unit-per month, as a minimum charge per unit to cover those Exterior 
Service Charges but the type of occupancy shall guide the actual shear per unit charges at the 
lessor’s option.  

All itemized charges made as an additional rent per month per unit, shall be charged an additional